PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Diamond Antenna and Microwave Corporation	02/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamond-Roltran, LLC
Street Address:	59 Porter Road
City:	Littleton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01460

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7163403	
Application Number:	11557148	
Patent Number:	6582237	
Patent Number:	6767217	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: tsullivan@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Hayes Soloway PC
Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DIAMOND.9000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd A. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT 500466570 REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0674

OP \$160.00 716340

source=Executed Assignment-patent#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment-patent#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment-patent#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment-patent#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0675

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned owner of the inventions described and claimed in the patent applications set forth in Appendix A and owner of the issued patents set forth in Appendix B, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Diamond-Roltran, LLC of 59 Porter Road, Littleton, Massachusetts 01460 (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns our entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration, we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patent applications and patents (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all

1

PATENT REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0676 patents which may be granted upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Diamond Antenna and Microwave Corporation

5 Feb 08

APPENDIX A

Pending Patent Applications in the name of Diamond Antenna and Microwave Corporation

 Application No
 Filing Date
 Docket No.

 11/557,148
 11/07/2006
 Diamond.1003

PATENT

REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0678

APPENDIX B

Issued Patent in the name of Diamond Antenna and Microwave Corporation

Patent No	<u>Issued Date</u>	Docket No.
7,163,403	1/16/2007	Diamond.1000
6,582,237	6/24/2003	Diamond.1001
6,767,217	7/27/2004	Jacob.1000

PATENT REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 02/19/2008